BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. C.P. (CAA) 109/MB/I/2024

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. C.A. (CAA) 63/MB/I/2024

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013; AND

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder as in force from time to time; AND

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Vuram Technology Solutions Private Limited ("Vuram India" or "the Transferor Company") with WNS Global Services Private Limited ("WNS India" or "the Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders ("Scheme").

Vuram Technology Solutions Private Limited,

a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Plant-11, Godrej & Boyce Complex, Pirojshanagar, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400079 CIN: U72900MH2010PTC422250

WNS Global Services Private Limited,

a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Plant-10, Godrej & Boyce Complex,

Pirojshanagar, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400079

CIN: U72200MH1996PTC100196

The First Petitioner Company and the Second Petitioner Company defined hitherto above, are collectively referred to as the "Petitioner Companies"

NOTICE OF PETITION

A Joint Company Scheme Petition ("Petition") under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 presented by Vuram Technology Solutions Private Limited, the Transferor Company with WNS Global Services Private Limited, the Transferee Company was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai ("Hon'ble Tribunal") by the order dated June 20, 2024. The said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble Tribunal taking company matters on August 02, 2024. If any person concerned is desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition, he/ she should send to the Advocate of the Petitioner Companies at their below mentioned address, a notice of his/her intention signed by him/her or his/her advocate, so as to reach the Advocate of the Petitioner Companies not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where any person seeks to oppose the aid Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of affidavit in that behalf should be furnished with such notice.

Any person requiring a copy of the Petition can avail the same from the Petitioner Companies Advocate on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated this 08th day of July. 2024

FOR RAJESH SHAH & CO. Advocate for the Petitioner Companies

..First Petitioner Company

.Second Petitioner Company

M/S RAJESH SHAH & CO. Advocate for the Petitioner, 16, Oriental Building, 30, Nagindas Master Road, Flora Fountain, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

50 years of opinion that

DRAFT ADVERTISEMENT GOPIKISHAN S DAMAN (PAN AACPD6380Q) holding 15 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/ in Bosch Limited (formerly Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi. Bangalore 560030 in Folic D02758 bearing Share Certificate Number 00186176. 00209374 and VN002612 with Distinctive Numbers from 3171237 3171241, 328593 3285941 and 717346-717350. I hereby give notice that the said

Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs.10/ certificate.

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf. Place: Mumbai Date: 08.07.2024

Gopikshan S Damani Folio No: D02758

SASHWAT TECHNOCRATS LIMITED CIN: L24220MH1975PLC018682

Registered Office: Office No. 14, First Floor, Plumber House, 557, J.S.S. Road Chira Bazar, Mumbai – 400002. E – Mail Id: sashwat.technocrats@gmail.com Contact No. : 22016021/22016031

Notice is hereby given that the 48th Annual General Meeting of the Company Will be held on Friday, 2nd day of August, 2024 at 12.00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at Office No. 14, First Floor, Plumber House, 557, J.S.S. Road, Chira Bazar, Mumbai - 400002 to transact the business as set out in the Notice dated 5th July 2024.

In accordance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014; the item of the business to be transacted at the meeting may be transacted through voting by electronic means for which the Company has entered into an Agreement with the National Securities Depository Limited.

The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company w remain closed from 27th July, 2024 to 1st August 2024 for the purpose of the Annual General Meeting.

The E-Voting period begins at 9.00 a.m. on 30th July, 2024 and ends at 5.00 p.m. on 1st August, 2024. Members of the Company, holding shares either i physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date of 26th July 2024, may cast their vote electronically. Any person, who acquires Shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after dispatch of the the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after dispatch of the notice and holding Shares as of the cut-off date of **26th** July, **2024** may contact the Company's Registrar, Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited. The Members cannot exercise E – Voting on the Resolutions **after 5.00 p.m. on 1st August 2024**. The Members who have not cast their vote by E-Voting can exercise their voting rights at the AGM. The Company will make arrangements of Ballot Papers in this regards at the AGM Venue. The Members who have cast their vote by E-Voting prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM the shall be the statilized to cast their vote of the runtiled to cast. not be entitled to cast their vote again. The detailed procedure and instructions for e-voting are contained in the Notice of the AGM.

Notice of the AGM is also available on company website http://sashwattechnocrats.com/ and NSDL Website at www.evoting.nsdl.com. For detailed Instructions and/or for any grievances pertaining to e-voting, shareholders may get in touch with the following:

| Natior | nal S | Secur | ities | De | pository | Limite | d |
|--------|-------|-------|-------|----|----------|--------|---|
| | | | | | | | |

Name: Mr. Rahul Rajbhar Designation: Assistant Manager Address: Trade World, A wing, 4th & 5th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 Tel No. 022 - 4886 7000 / 022 - 2499 7000 Email id: evoting@nsdl.co.in Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited Designation: Director Name: Purva Shah Address: 9, Shiv Shakti Ind, Estate, J.R Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai – 400011 Tel No. 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 / 4970 0138 Email id: support@purvashare.com Sashwat Technocrats Limited Name: Prakhar Singh Taunk

Designation:Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Address: Office No. 14, First Floor, Plumber House, 557, J.S.S. Road, Chira Bazar, Mumbai – 400002 Tel No. 022- 22016021 / 22016031 Email id: sashwat.technocrats@gmail.com

For Sashwat Technocrats Limited

Rohit Doshi Date:- 05.07.2024 DIN: 03065137 Place:- Mumbai



Date: 08.07.2024

THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED

thereafter

Date: 08-07-2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public at large is hereby informed that I a

investigating the title of Flat No. 203. 2"

Floor, Shri Shankheshwar Shikhar Co-op

Hou Soc Ltd', being lying and situated or

land bearing Survey No. 61 Hissa No.1G

(Old Hissa No.1p), at Village Ayare, Taluka

The present owners Shri Sachir

Vishwanath Khadse and Shr

Nirmalchandra Vishwanath Khadse have

represented to me that they had inherited

the said flat along with their sister Late Ms

Anuprita Khadse (expired on 17.08.1997

from their father Late Shri Vishwana

and mother Late Smt Pratibha Vishwana

Khadse who expired on 30.03.2019. The

said Shri Sachin Vishwanath Khadse and

Shri Nirmalchandra Vishwanath Khadse

have claimed to be the only surviving lega

heirs of Shri Vishwanath Ganpat Khads

If any person/s bank and/or financia

institution has any claim, right, title or

interest of any nature whatsoever in the

above said flat, shall in writing raise their

objections within 7 days from the date of this

notice at A-70, Gurunanak CHS Ltd., Kopr

Colony, Thane (East), otherwise such claim

will be considered as waived or abandoned

and no claims shall be entertained

A-70, Gurunanak CHSL,Kopri, Thane(East)

Mahima V Wadhwani

Advocate

Place: Thane

and Smt Pratibha Vishwanath Khadse

Ganpat Khadse who expired on 14.11.2018

Kalvan, District Thane.

Registered Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar – 135001, Haryana. CIN: L24101HR1954PLC001837 • Ph.: +91-1732-255479

E-mail : <u>companysecretary@yamunasyndicate.com</u> Website : www.yamunasyndicate.cor Notice is hereby given under Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, that Shares of the following shareholders, who have not encashed their dividend cheques of last consecutive seven years, shall be transferred into Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority Demat A/c, if they do not lodge valid claim for their pending dividend amounts on or before October 9 2024-

| Sr. No. | Folio No. | Name & Last Known Address | No. of Shares |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 1. | 30187 | Mr. Parveen Kumar, E-164, Prashant Vihar, New Delhi-110 085 | 10 |
| 2. | 30230 | Mr. Rameshwar Parshad, 5675, Gurunanak Marg, Sadar Bazar, Ambala Cantt-133 001. | 88 |
| and Jhai Suc www bee | share T ndewalai h inforn v.yamuna n sent to | holders, for lodging claim, can write to the Company or to the F ransfer Agents M/s. Alankit Assignments Ltd., Alankit Hous n Extension, New Delhi- 110055, Email rta@alankit.com nation is also available on the website of the Comp asyndicate.com and Separate final Notice for lodging claim h aforesaid shareholders individually, last known address. | e, 4E/2 bany a |
| Sd/- | (Ashish | nuna Syndicate Ltd. Kumar) Place : Yamunanagar (I ecretary (M.No. F7846) Date : July 6, 2024 | laryana |

HE DEBT RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II, MUMBAI MTNL Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Strand Road, Apollo Bandar, Colaba Market, Colaba, Mumbai-400 005 **ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 573 OF 2022 SUMMONS** Exh. No. 12 CANARA BANK ...Applicant Versus

M/S. AFFAN ZARI ART AND ANR. Defendant WHEREAS OA NO. 573 of 2022 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer egistrar on 05.01.2023.

WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is Pleased to issue summons / Notice on the sai Application under Section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery o Debts of ₹ 22,67,743.75

Whereas the service of summons could not be effected in ordinary Manner and vhereas the Application for substituted service has been allowed by this Hon'ble Tribunal

n accordance with Sub-Section (4) of 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are directed

To show cause within Thirty days of service of summons as to why relief praye for should not be granted; To disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties and asse

specified by the application under Serial number 3A of the original application; You are restricted from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or such other assets and properties disclosed under Serial Number 3A of the original

application, pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment properties

You shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise except in the ordinal course of his business any assets over which security interest is created and / o other assets and properties specified or disclosed under Serial Number 3A of the

original application without the prior approval of Tribunal; You shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realized by sale of secure assets or other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with the bank of financial institutions holding security interest over such assets;

Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited CIN: U67100TZ2014PTC020363

Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C. Kelkar Marg, R.G. Gadkari Chowk, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028 Board: +91 22 6923 1111. Email: mumbai@omkaraarc.com. website:- www.omkaraarc.com

🐞 OMKARA

POSSESSION NOTICE [(For immovable property) Ap lix-IV Rule 8 (1)

reas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd. (OARPL) a Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, and duly registered with Reserve Bank of India (RBI) as an Asset Reconstruction Company under Section 3 of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) ("The SARFAESI Act, 2002"). having CIN No U67100TZ2014PTC020363 and its registered office at 9, M.P. Nagar, 1si Street, Kongu Nagar Extn, Tirupur - 641607 and Corporate office at 47th Floor, Kol Square, N.C. Kelkar Marg, R.G. Gadkari Chowk, Shivaji Park, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400028 acting in its capacity as trustee of Omkara PS 33/2020-21 trust has acquired all rights, titles & interest of the entire outstanding of Mr. Saniav Devram Rane (Borrower). Mrs. Bhart Sanjay Rane (Co-borrower) and Mr. Harshal Devram Rane(Co-Borrower) along with the underlying securities from Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited under section 5 of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 vide Assignment Agreement dated 30.03.2021.

And whereas, Pursuant to the said assignment of debt OARPL has stepped into the shoes of Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited and has become entitled to recover entire outstanding dues and enforce the security. The Authorised Officer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in the exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice dated 27.01.2020 calling upon the Borrowers/Mortgagors/Corowers, Mr. Sanjay Rane (Borrower), Mrs. Bharti Sanjay Rane (Co-borrower) and Mr. Harshal Devram Rane(Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice aggregating to Rs. 94,10,885,49- (Ninety-Four Lacs Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Five and Forty-Nine Paise Only) as on 25 February 2020 plus expenses and other charges payable thereon is due and payable by both of you together with further interest till the repayment and realization of the dues both jointly and severally.

The Borrower & Co-borrowers having failed to repay the amount, as per notice dated 25 February 2020 under section 13(2) SARFAESI Act. The Authorized Officer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited, duly appointed under sub-section (12) of section 13 of the SARFAESI ACT 2002 has taken Possession of the property as described hereir below in the exercise of powers conferred upon him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Act, read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002 on this 05.07.2024.

The Borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with such property will be subject to the charge of the Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd acting in its capacity as trustee of Omkara PS 33/2020-21 Trust, having corporate office at 9, M.P.Nagar, 1st Street, Kongu Nagar Exth, Tirupur - 641607 and Corporate office at 47th Floor, Kohinoor Square, N.C.Kelkar Marg, R.G. Gadkari Chowk, Shivaji Park, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400028, for an amount of Rs. 94,10,885.49/- (Ninety-Four Lacs Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Five and Forty-Nine Paise Only) plus expenses and other charges payable thereon is due and payable by both of you together with further interest till the repayment and realization of the dues both jointly and severally.

The borrower's /Co-borrower's/ mortgagors/ guarantors' attention is invited to the provisions of sub-Section 8 of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The details of the assets/properties hypothecated/assigned/charged/mortgaged to our Company in the above account & whose possession has been taken is given hereunder:

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All The Part And Parcel Of The Flat Bearing No.1204, Admeasuring 640 So.ft, i.e. 59.48 Sqmtrs. (carpet) Area On 12th Floor, Of The Building No. W- 7(bldg. No. As Per Govt. Approval Q-11), In The "codename Big Bang", In The Complex Known As "clariant Compound", Along With One Car Parking Space, Standing On The Property Bearing New Survey No 591 60 To 62 63/1 To 9 63/10a 10b 64/1 To 9 65/1 To 5 66 67 68/1 To 5 69/1 To 3 4a, 4в, 3, 6, 70/1 To 10, 71/1 To 7 & 9, 72/1 To 9, 73/1 To 7, Village - Balkum, New Survey No 10/1b, 11, 23/1 To 6, 25, 26, 30/1 To 5, 31/1 To 4, 32/1a, 2a, 2b, 3, 33/1, 92, 93/2b, Village Dhokali, Survey No. 49/1c, 50/12b/2, 50/12b/3, 50/13, 51/1b, 2,3,52/1c, 2 To 6,53/1c, 2 To 6. 7b. 8. 54. 55/5.7. 10a. 10b. 11 To 15. 60/8b. 9b. 10a. 11a. 11b. 12.13.14.16 To 19. 20a 104, 274/1 Village-kolshet, Lying Being And Situated At Kolshet Road, Balkum, Thane (w) -400608, Within The Limit Of The Thane Municipal Corporation And Within The Registration District And Sub-district Of Thane. The Said Flat Is Bounded As Below- North: Open Plot .South: Internal Road.East: Open Plot.West: Open Plot Sd/

| | Su/- |
|------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| Date: 05.07.2024 | (Authorised Officer) |
| Place: Thane | For Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd |
| | Acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS33/2020-21 Trust) |

You are directed to appear before this Tribunal in n or through and advoca and file written statement / Say on 12.09.2024 at 11.00 a. m. and show cause as to why reliefs prayed should not be granted

Take notice in case of default the application shall be heard and decide in yo absence

Given under my hand and the seal of this Tribunal on this 16th day of April, 2024.



ame & Address of All the Defendants :-M/s. Affan Zari Art (Through its Proprietor) Mrs. Nazma Bano Mohd. Aslam Shaikh)
Plot No. 9-E-2, RD. No. 9, Baiganwadi, Near Sunni Masjid, Govandi, Mumbai

-400 043. Bano Mohd. Aslam Shaikh, W/o. Aslam Shaik Nazma (Prop. of M/s. Affan Zari Art) E/1202, Shelter Park, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410 210 And also at : Plot No. 34€/41, Shivaji Nagar, Govandi, Mumbai-400 043

PUBLIC NOTICE

due process of Law if any.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Registra

DRT-II, Mumba

PUBLIC NOTICE Notice is hereby given that my client i.e M/s AARTI Co.Op. Hsg Society Ltd, has informed me through it's officials that as per society records present owners of flat No: 402/A-15, admeasuring 60.70 sq mtrs (Built up) of Aarti CHS Ltd, Gokuldham, Goregaon East, Mumbai-400063 a re MRS SHUBHADA ZARAPKAR. The society has also issued a Share certificate No: 2 for five fully paid up shares having distinctive Nos 6 to 10 (both inclusive) pertaining to said flat the original allottee of said flat MRS KAMALKANTA has purchased the said flat form M/s Conwood Construction Company Ltd, vide an Agreement for sale dated 9th June, 1982. According to my client Mrs Kamalkanta sold the said flat to Mrs Shubhada D. Zarapkar and Mr Dinesh LZarapkar. As per my client due to some oversight and bonafide mistake, the Managing Committee in the syear 1982 has erroneously mentioned the name of husband of Mrs Kamalkanta D. Zarapkar and Mr Dinesh L Zarapkar, have applied to the society on 02-07-2024 to correct the error which has taken place on the first page of said share certificate, as they intend to sell the said flat. **NOTICE** is hereby given on behalf of our client viz. Ms.Judith Gonsalves, residing at Flat No.401, admeasuring 596 sq.feet on the fourth floor in Wing of Rashmi Pride Building No.A& B Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd, Achole Link Road, Nallasopara (East), Tal, Vasai Dist. Palghar 401208. That the above-mentioned Flat was previously jointly owned by coowners viz. Late Ms. Maria Gonsalves (Mother) and our client viz. Ms. Judith Gonsalves (Daughter). This Public Notice is being issued for the purpose of recording the fact that our client Ms. Judith Gonsalves is the only legal heir of Late Ms. Maria Gonsalves and i solely entitled to the said Flat alongwith the membership of the above-mentioned Society and there is no other legal heir.

LL PERSONS having any objection right, title, interest, claim or demand of any nature in respect of the said Flat on the first page of said share certificate, as they intend to sell the said flat. Any person/s, /firm/party/Bank/Financial Institute having any share, right, title, benefit, interest, claim, objection, and/or demand in respect of said flat No: 402/A -15 of said societly bye way of sale exchange, assignment, mortgage, charge, glift, trust, lien, easement, release, relinquishment or any other method through any agreement,/ settlement, litigation, decree or court order of any court of law, contracts, / agreements, or encumbrance or other-wise howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at my address G-28, Gokuldham Shopping Centre, Gokuldham, Goregaon East, Mumbai- 400063 withich the claim of such person/s shall be treated as waived off, abandoned and not binding on my client and Officials of my client will be advised by me to correct the above mentioned errors on front page of original society share certificate by way of Issuing a confirmation letter in this regard and the concerned Banker/ Financer will be also advised by me to following further remaining necessary due process of the same by way of following further remaining necessary due process of the same by way of on the first page of said share certificate as they intend to sell the said flat. and/or the said Shares/said Bond by way of MOU, sale, transfer assignment, conveyance, contract, agreement, development right attachment, commitment, exchange mortgage, memorandum of deposit of title deeds, security, collateral, lis pendens, charge, easement, pre-emption, gift, trust, succession, bequest, inheritance, maintenance possession, occupation, lease, tenancy, sub-tenancy, leave and licence, lien, caretaker, writing devise, custodian, interest encumbrance, merger, demerger, litigation, order, decree or otherwise nowsoever, are hereby requested to inform the same in writing to the undersigned within 14 days hereof with documentary proof thereof failing which the claim or claims, if any of such person/s will be considered to have be en waived and/or abandoned Mumbai Dated this 8th day July, 2024 Sd/-

(Viiav M. Advani) Advani Sachwani & Heer Advocates

due process of Law if any. Sd/ Date: 08/07/2024 Ashok Kumar Dubey Place: Mumbai Advocate High Court 41, Mint Road, Nulwala Building, Opp. G.P.O., Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

shapes opinions.



Business Standard

Curbs on e-devices to impact 50% of US-bound flyers



